



This is to confirm that

S. Kumaresan

Published following article

Lora Network for Data Transmit in Coal Mine Industry

Volume 9, Issue 4, pp: 06-10

www.ijres.org

A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

**International Journal of Research in Engineering** and Science (IJRES)

ISSN: 2320-9364

Julin





This is to confirm that

P. Lokesh Kumar

Published following article

Lora Network for Data Transmit in Coal Mine Industry

Volume 9, Issue 4, pp: 06-10

www.ijres.org

A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

**International Journal of Research in Engineering** and Science (IJRES)

ISSN: 2320-9364





This is to confirm that

R. Mani Shankar

Published following article

Lora Network for Data Transmit in Coal Mine Industry

Volume 9, Issue 4, pp: 06-10

www.ijres.org

A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

**International Journal of Research in Engineering** and Science (IJRES)

ISSN: 2320-9364

John





This is to confirm that

A. Pradeep Shankar

Published following article

Lora Network for Data Transmit in Coal Mine Industry

Volume 9, Issue 4, pp: 06-10

www.ijres.org

A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)

ISSN: 2320-9364

Julin





This is to confirm that

Dr. R. Sabitha

Published following article

Lora Network for Data Transmit in Coal Mine Industry

Volume 9, Issue 4, pp: 06-10

www.ijres.org

A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

**International Journal of Research in Engineering** and Science (IJRES)

ISSN: 2320-9364

John